WAREHOUSE REACH TRUCK
R1.0-1.4E Series
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
TRUCK DIMENSIONS TRUCK DIMENSIONS
x
230 y

AL
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) HYSTER
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation R1.0E R1.2E R1.4E
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas  Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 1.0 1.2 1.4
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) x mm 181 371
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1300 1400
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 2845 2948
2.2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1622 / 1223 1851 / 1097
2.3 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear (1) kg 810 / 3035 695 / 3350 694 / 3654
2.4 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1288 / 2557 1222 / 2823 1605 / 2743
W
H
EE
LS
3.1 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, NDIIThane, front/rear NDIIThane
3.2 Tyre size, front ø mm x mm 343 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø mm x mm 220 x 85 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x / 2
3.7 Tread, rear b11 mm 990 1155
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α / β deg 1° / 3°
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 mm 2191
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 1706
4.4 Lift h3 mm 5000
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 5560
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2175
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP h7 mm 1082
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 mm 235 308
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 2500 2411
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 1350 1261
4.21 Overall width (4) b1 / b2 mm 1125 1265
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 / 80 / 1150
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 mm 700
4.25 Forks spread MIN/MAX (5) b5 mm 220/640
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 mm 900
4.28 Reach distance 14 mm 341 560
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 75 85
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast mm 2770 2741
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast mm 2850 2792
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1555 1672
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7 mm 1660 1795
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 550 550
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps and floor) mm 371
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 11 / 11
5.1.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 11 / 11
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,45 / 0,70 0,40 / 0,70 0,35 / 0,70
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,55 / 0,45
5.4 Reaching speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,15 / 0,15
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % 9,0 / 12,7 8,5 / 12,7 7,6 / 11,9
5.8 Max. gradeability laden/unladen % 14,6 / 20,2 13,8 / 20,2 12,5 / 19,0
5.9 Acceleration time laden/unladen s 5,5 / 4,9 5,6 / 4,9 5,7 / 4,8